~ NB211

MANUAL



NB211

Machine body




| Mfg.’s No,

Machine body

Part Name

NB211

Part Name

NB21-1001A

Pipe case ass’y (incl, 2)

NB21-1051

Bearing compl.

NB21-1120

Long shaft

NB21-10556

Damper pin

NB21-9111

Label

NB321-0301

Gear box ass’y
{incl. 7-14, 34-36)

NB21-3052A.

Gear box compl.

NB21-3050

Gear set

w i | =l e | e o

NB21-2115

Ball bearing

s
<=

NB321-3113

Qil seal (TCis2sn

ot
-

NB21-3116

Boit

)
-]

NB21-8101

Washer {upper)

[
e

NB21-8051

Washer compl.

Yt
e

NB25-8106

Nut (M381}

et
[+21

NB21-6109

Washer (M14)

[
<>

NB21-7110A

Hanger

[y
=1

NB25-8010D

Safety cover ass’y
(incl. 18, 19, 26}

et
(<=3

NB25-8120B

Safety cover

oy
=]

NB25-8121

Safety cover fixture

b
[l

NB21-8105

Safety guard

(3]
g

NB21-4101

Handle

(=]
B2

NB21-4050

Grip compl.

2
=)

NB21-4115

Band

o]
e

NB21-5051A

Throttle wire compl.

b3
o

NB26-5058

Throttle lever compl.

ol
[=>1

01193 05985 ¢

Bolt (socket head)
(M5 X 145W)

i)
-1

0119 05986 0

Bolt (socket head)
(M533)

o2
&0

0119 05989 ¢

Bolt (socket head)
(M5 X 255W)

fyd
==

0119 05990 0

Bolt (socket head)
(M5 125W)

B
<@

0203 08999 0

Spring washer (asL)

L
prf

0600 10998 0

Ball bearing (N603-214)
{46000

L2
N

00227 0500 0

Nut (M5}

o
o

00310 0500 0

Washer {(M5)

S
=

(0314 2400 §

Snap ring {inner}

00314 2600 0

Snap ring (inner}

00315 0300 0

Snap ring (outer)

00322 1400 9

Wave washer (M14)




Engine body - NB211

YO oS
A

K B
\\\\\\a

Sy \Cls7Y sy




Engine body NB211

"I Mfg.’s No. Part Name ‘I Mfg.’s No. Part Name Part |Qty. 5-"

8 40 | ECO2E-0701 Magneto ass’y dncl. 41,42 | 6164 | 1

1 |EC02E-80120 | Crankcase compl. tincl.24)} 6132 | 1 §
B 41 |11100330000 | Flywheel 6165 | 1

2 |0440 12999 1 Oil seal 1002 | 2

3 16600 12992 0 Ball bearing 1003 | 2 42 | 1140 0450000 Tgnition coil 6166 | 1

4 |EC02E-1103A | Crankcase packing 6133 | 1+ & EC02ZE-7101A | Plug cap

5 (EC0ZE-1001B | Cylinder 6134 | 1 § EC02E-71024 | Grommet

6 |EC0ZE-5109 Main cover 6135 1 45 | 0654 00998 2 Plug cap spring 6169 | 1 8
7 10650 14981 0 Spark plug (NGE-BM7A) 1667 | 1 . 46 | ECO2E-07T11A | Stop button cempl. 6170 | 1

8 |EC02R-1104A | Cylinder packing 6136 | 1t 47 | ECO2E-0309 Insulator ass’y drel 4y | 6171 1 1

9 |EC0ZE-0201A | Crankshaft compl. 6137 | 1 48 (00217 0500 0 Nut (insulator) 1112 | 2

EC0ZE-2104 Piston
ECo2E-2106 Piston pin 6139 | 1

sy
<

B o |ECO2E3111A | (WY) Insulator packing | 6172 | 1
' EC0E-31124 | (WY) Gasket

i
it

12 | ECo2E-2107 Piston ring 6140 | 2 NR2i-5110 Holder case
13 {0365 079990 | Clip 1015 | 2 @ 52 |ECO2E-5111/1 | Plate 6175 | 1 §
14 [ECozE-o501B | Recoll starter compl. 1141 | 1 f 53 |NB2i21s | Ball bearing 6176 | 1
15 |EC02E-05044 | recoll starter ass'y 6142 | 1 |54 |0031424000 | Snap ring (inner) 1187 | 1

1 16 1 AB7202700000 | Starter knob 7037 | 1 B 55 | NB21-2050 Cluteh drum compl. 6177 | 1

[y
-3

AB0001000000 | Spiral spring 6143 |
A57100890000 | Starter rope 1021 ¢ &
A54101000000 | Reel 6144 | 1
A50403100001 | Rope guide 614517 1
A50001010990

| 56 | 00315 0800 0 Snap ring (outer) 6178 | 1
: 57 | NB21-2051A Clutch compl. Gncl, 56620 | 6179 | 1
. NB21-2102 Clutch shoe
_ NB26-2103 Clutch bolt
i co | NBa1-2104 Spring 6182

oy
oo

o
°w

by
[==3

b
[

Starter case

[y

¥ 22 |EcooE-os05 | Storterpulley compl 1 gya7 | 3 B 61 |P503-5131A | Wave washer 6183 | 2
| 23 | A70001000500 | Starter puliey 6148 | 1 62 | NB02A-207 Washer (B) 6184 | 2
24 | A55001000000 | Ratchet 6149 | 1 H 63 ooss203101 | Movdruffkey 1077 | 1

(rear crankshaft)

Filter 6185

AB0501010000 ! Return spring 6150

b
S

EC01A-6040

i

26 | 500040600612 | B ring 6151 | 1 85 | EC01A-7003 | Tapping screw 6186 | 2 [
¥ 27 | ECO2E-5101B | Recoil starter plate 6152 | 1 _f 66 | ECO2E-5102 Tapping screw (A) 6187 | 4 §

28 | EC02E-5107B | Protect cover 67 | ECo2E-5103 Tapping screw (B) 6188 | 2

29 | EC0ZE-0330 Muffler ass'y 68 1 ECO3F-3895 Washer 6189 | 2
| 30 | EC02E-3102C | Muifler gasket | 69 0011306160 | Bolt ass'y 6190 | 2
31 | EC02E-3103A | Muffler clamping bolt 70 | 00312 0600 0 Washer 1395, 2 §
§ 32 | ECO2E-6105E | Fuel tank ::_f' 71 [00431 05160 | Screw 6191 | 2 |
33 § EC02-0668A Fuel tank cap compl. 6158 [ 1 72 | 00435 0525 O Screw ass’y 6192 ; 3 §
34 | ECOZE-6104 Tank stay 6159 1 73 100436 05180 Screw ass'y 4226 | 9
| 35 |ECo2E-6101 | Rubber cushion 6160 | 2 2

§ 74 |011905087 0 | Bolt (socket head) 6193
1 75 | A60702600010 | Set screw
_ AB0201000010 | Washer
77 | NB21-9103 Label (Model) 6196 | 1

| 36 |ECo2E-6102 | Rubber plate (A) 6161 | 1
g 37 | ECo2E-6111 Rubber plate (B} 6162 | 1
38 | ECO2E-0604 Rubber tube compl. 6163




Carburetor NB211 ’




Carburetor

‘| Mfg.’s No.

Part Name

| Mig.’s No.

NB211

Part Name

EC02E-0620

Carburetor compl.
{inel. 2-25)

34-514

Valve assembly throttle

J85116

Body assembly pump

92-285

Gasket pump

95-99

Diaphragm pump

157-280

Plate pump

92-257

Gasket plate

92-146

Gasket metaling diapbragm

WO | =PRI o |

95-526

Diaphragm assembly metaling

s
=

21-158

Cover metalling diaphragm

s
-

122-211

Sleeve-mounting

s
v

16-163

Ring packing

.
[

146-33

Screen inlet

[y
s

| 112-186

Jet

[
<A

16-104

O-ring

ooy
f=>1

16-71

Ring spring

ook
-3

136-90

Washer

ik
==~

52-30

Swivel

f g
Li=)

167-91

Bracket idle adjust

20

134-57

Nut cable adjust

fan]
s

96-304

Screw cable adjust

82

98-322

Spring idle adjust

e
[~

96-314

Serew idle adjust

-3
=

96-323

Screw color throttle

96-325

Screw pump cover

EC02E-3123

Wire holder

EC02E-3104B

Air cleaner plate

EC02E-3108

Spacer

EC02E-3140

. Choke lever

EC02E-3114A

Rubber seat

EC01A-3072

Prevent plate

ECo2E-3120

Element

ECO2E-3105A

Air cleaner cap

00436 0512 0

Screw assembly

00217 0500 ¢

Nut

00431 0555 0

Screw assembly




Accessories

NB211




Accessories

| Mfg.'s No.

Part Name

"IMfg.’s No.

NB211

Part Name

NB23-7002

Hanging band tircl. 23

NB31-7102

Hook

NB21-8001

Tool kit «nel. 4

0717 94999 0

Wrench (socket head)

NB25-8001B

Blade cover unit (9 inch)

NB02A-801B

Star blade (230x4) (optional)

NB21-9135

Instruction manual




OMEMO oo






Carswell Import & Marketing Associates, Inc./Carswell Distributing Compan\(

3750 N. Liberty Street, P.O. Box 4193
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27115

CIMA 1-86 ! 4-87 [ 2-89 Specifications subject to change without notice.



